> Tribal office

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO.COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1117

WHERE, the Baboquivari District Council has submitted it s. Resolution No. 9 covering its proposed budget for the fiscal year 1961, and

WHEREAS, the District had a balance of \$2402.59 in its District account as of June 17, 1960, and anticipates its revenue during during the 1961 fiscal year at \$1,025.00, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has considered the proposed budget and finds its reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Baboquivari District budget for the 1961 fiscal year be approved as follows:

	• · ·	
1.	Gasoline for pump operation	\$1,000.00
2.	Minor engine repairs for well operation	500.00
3.	Salt for livestock	400.00
4.	Office equipment and supplies	50,00
5.	Miscellaneous expense	40.00
6.	Range improvements to be expended only	
	by Resolution of the District Council	· 500.00
		\$2,490.00

provided, that any monies budgeted but not used for items 1 through 5 may also be expended for range improvements by resolution of the District Council, and

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Baboquivari District Council or his authorized representative be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified and that the Treasurer of the Papago Council be authorized to sign vouchers for payment of these orders against the revolving fund of the Papago Tribe, IIM account PT-IF.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 8, 1960, with a vote of <u>21</u> for and <u>0</u> against during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 3 (a) of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat).

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Enos J. Francisco, Chairman Babag. Dist Burloget

Sécretary

3